Puja Bhagnani, including nature of her 
expertise, is provided in page no.9 of this report.

The details of remuneration as reviewed by the Remuneration 
Committee and approved by Board subject to the approval 
of the Members is reproduced herein below:

Salary: Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty Thousand 
only) per month.

Minimum Remuneration:

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained, 
where in any financial year during the currency of the tenure 
of the Managing Director, the Company has no profit or its 
profits are inadequate, the Company will pay remuneration